1 of 6 © 2019 TE Connectivity family of companies
All Rights Reserved
| Indicates Change
*Trademark. TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.  Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Engineering
Test Report
502-151018
   04 OCT 19  Rev A

150317-10
3
WE-20150327ACL
WE-20150329ACL
WE-20150330ACL
Figure 1
1.3. Conclusion
The DEUTSCH DRC series connector system conformed to the environmental sealing performance
requirements for IP68 and IP6K9K when tested per the sequences shown in Figure 3 of this document.
502-151018
Rev A 2 of 6
1.4. Test Specimens
Test specimens were representative of normal production lots. Specimens identified with the part
numbers given in Figure 2 were used for testing.
DEUTSCH PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TEST GROUP
DRC14-24PA 24pin Inline Receptacle, N-Seal 1,2
DRC14-24PAE 24pin Inline Receptacle, E-Seal 1,2,3
DRC14-40PA 40pin Inline Receptacle, N-Seal 1,2
DRC14-40PAE 40pin Inline Receptacle, E-Seal 1,2,3
DRC14-70PA 70pin Inline Receptacle, N-Seal 1,2
DRC14-70PAE 70pin Inline Receptacle, E-Seal 1,2,3
DRC16-24SA 24pin Plug, N-Seal 1,2
DRC16-24SAE 24pin Plug, E-Seal 1,2,3
DRC18-40SA 40pin Plug, N-Seal 1,2
DRC18-40SAE 40pin Plug, E-Seal 1,2,3
DRC16-70SA 70pin Plug, N-Seal 1,2
DRC16-70SAE 70pin Plug, E-Seal 1,2,3
Figure 2
1.5. Environmental Conditions
Unless otherwise stated, the following environmental conditions prevailed during testing:
Temperature: 15° to 35°C